

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 874

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “Patient Transfers and Reimbursements” and substitute “Reimbursement to Hospital Emergency Facilities and Providers”; strike beginning with “specifying” in line 4 down through “transfer;” in line 9 and substitute “requiring a health maintenance organization to reimburse a hospital emergency facility and provider, less any applicable co-payments, for medical assessment and stabilization services rendered to meet the requirements of the Federal Emergency Medical Treatment and Active Labor Act;”; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 23, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, after “screening” insert “, ASSESSMENT, AND STABILIZATION”.

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 2 through line 9 on page 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 25 through 33, inclusive, and substitute:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 1998.”.